. 07 04	DOCKET NO.: L8462.05126	
50RM PTO-1595 (Modified) [(MMI) (MM	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 63-67) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 7-14-05	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ 1.03045	5277 /	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Satoru TAKAHASHI	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	30.7 80.7 80.7	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	1/18	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 571-8501	
Execution Date: June 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: June 15, 2005	
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)		
/15/2005 FFANAEIA 00000097 11180702		
FC:8021 40.00 OP		
Additional numbers Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James E. Ledbetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,732	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP		
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375 YVE	
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James E. Ledbetter July 14, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Trains of Colors of Strains	2 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016779 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

Applicant Reference No. P038167-01		Application Serial No.	
Additional Reference. No		PCT Application No	
US Attorney Docket No.		U.S. Patent No	
WHEREAS, the undersigned, has (have) invented the invention entitled:			
Switching Power Supply Unit and Semiconductor Device for Switching Power Supply			
legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be a NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cobe legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these present interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign to the United States; (ii) this patent application and any and all related conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations.	□(c) filed on the date of Ind Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osald as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the egranted therefor. Insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hits, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignits territories, dependencies and possessions (hand patent application(s) disclosing said inventions-in-part and reissues thereof in the United S	and, ☐(d) filed concurrently <u>(a 571-8501, JAPAN</u> , its heirs, successors, ntire right, title, and interest in and to said are hereby acknowledged and intended to gnee the entire and exclusive right, title and hereinafter designated as the United States) n, including provisionals, non-provisionals, tates and all countries foreign to the United	
States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by this patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and any and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all ligitations regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the right, title and interest in and to said invention, this application and any and all Related Applications or Letters Patent(s) therefore, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto and in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents, and officials of all foreign countries, whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any and all Eletters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any and all Related Applications thereof to said Assignee and to execute, any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances in conflict he			
(1) Name of the Inventor <u>Satoru TAKAHASHI</u>	Signature Satoin Takohashi	Date_June 15, 2005	
(2) Name of the Inventor	Signature	Date	
(3) Name of the Inventor	Signature	Date	
(4) Name of the Inventor	Signature	Date	
(The execution of this Assignment by the Inventor(s) should preferably be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)			
Witness		no Date June 16,2005	

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016779 FRAME: 0543